Your all-inclusive annual target compensation (on a cost to company basis) will be INR 4,00,000 (Rupees
Four Lakh only) . Subject to the terms of the LOI and on completion of 1 year of service from your date of
joining the employment of Capgemini, you will receive fixed one-time incentive of INR 25,000(Rupees
Twenty Five Thousand only). Based on your Date of Joining, your compensation shall be paid monthly.
The company shall deduct tax at source at the time of making payment.

For Capgemini Technology Services India Limited

Puneet Kumra
Head - Fresher Hiring

Acceptance
I have read and understood the contents of this LOIs and accept all the terms and conditions of this LOI in

[...]

Your all-inclusive annual target compensation (on a cost to company basis) will be INR 4,00,000 (Rupees
Four Lakh only) . Subject to the terms of the LOI and on completion of 1 year of service from your date of
joining the employment of Capgemini, you will receive fixed one-time incentive of INR 25,000(Rupees
Twenty Five Thousand only). Based on your Date of Joining, your compensation shall be paid monthly.
The company shall deduct tax at source at the time of making payment.

For Capgemini Technology Services India Limited

Puneet Kumra
Head - Fresher Hiring

Acceptance
I have read and understood the contents of this LOIs and accept all the terms and conditions of this LOI in

[...]

Capgemini adheres to a strong document verification

process. As a part of this process all the personal, educational and professional (if

1.

ANNEXURE 1

KASARAPU HARSHITHA, Analyst

Your all-inclusive annual target compensation (on a cost to company basis) will be INR 5,50,000 (Rupees
Five Lakh Fifty Thousand only) . Subject to the terms of the LOI and on completion of 1 year of service
from your date of joining the employment of Capgemini, you will receive fixed one-time incentive of INR
25,000(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only). Based on your Date of Joining, your compensation shall
be paid monthly. The company shall deduct tax at source at the time of making payment.

For Capgemini Technology Services India Limited

Puneet Kumra
Head - Fresher Hiring

Acceptance
I have read and understood the contents of this LOIs and accept all the terms and conditions of this LOI in

[...]

E Pre-onboarding training Program and Terms & Conditions of the LOI

Pre-onboarding Document Verification: Capgemini adheres to a strong document verification1.

ANNEXURE 1

Kodidasu Lamani, Senior Analyst

Your all-inclusive annual target compensation (on a cost to company basis) will be INR 7,50,000 (Rupees
Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand only). Based on your Date of Joining, your compensation shall be paid
monthly. The company shall deduct tax at source at the time of making payment.

For Capgemini Technology Services India Limited

Puneet Kumra
Head - Fresher Hiring

Acceptance
I have read and understood the contents of this LOIs and accept all the terms and conditions of this LOI in

[...]

The name provided by you should match with the documents submitted to the Company at time of joining, such as Education certificate, Experience letters, Relieving
letters, PAN card, Passport, etc.

D) Your all-inclusive annual target compensation (on a cost to company basis) will be  ₹400,002.00 (Rupees Four Lakh Two Only) which would comprise your salary, applicable
statutory benefits, bonus, if any, and/or any incentives/skill based allowance as applicable to you. The Company shall deduct tax at source and any other applicable taxes at the
time of making payment.

[...]

The name provided by you should match with the documents submitted to the Company at time of joining, such as Education certificate, Experience letters, Relieving
letters, PAN card, Passport, etc.

D) Your all-inclusive annual target compensation (on a cost to company basis) will be  ₹400,002.00 (Rupees Four Lakh Two Only) which would comprise your salary, applicable
statutory benefits, bonus, if any, and/or any incentives/skill based allowance as applicable to you. The Company shall deduct tax at source and any other applicable taxes at the
time of making payment.

[...]

Capgemini adheres to a strong document verification

process. As a part of this process all the personal, educational and professional (if

1.

ANNEXURE 1

GANAPAVARAPU BHAVANI, Analyst

Your all-inclusive annual target compensation (on a cost to company basis) will be INR 5,50,000 (Rupees
Five Lakh Fifty Thousand only) . Subject to the terms of the LOI and on completion of 1 year of service
from your date of joining the employment of Capgemini, you will receive fixed one-time incentive of INR
25,000(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only). Based on your Date of Joining, your compensation shall
be paid monthly. The company shall deduct tax at source at the time of making payment.

For Capgemini Technology Services India Limited

Puneet Kumra
Head - Fresher Hiring

Acceptance
I have read and understood the contents of this LOIs and accept all the terms and conditions of this LOI in